UC Merced Undergraduate Major Dashboard - Fall 2019 First Year Applicants

Applicants  Admits SIR % Yield Enrollment % Yield Applicants Admits SIR  %Yield Enrollment % Yield
— _
Applied Math 78% 11% 65% Applied Math 38 100% 29% 6 55%

Biological Sciences 4222 3350 79% 537 16% 364 68% Biological Sciences 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Chemical Sciences 776 625 81% 84 13% 59 70% Chemical Sciences 69 69 100% 12 17% 3 25%
Earth Systems Science 132 97 73% 13 13% 8 62% Earth Systems Science 21 21 100% 1 5% 1 100%
Physics 158 112 71% 12 11% 8 67% Physics 11 11 100% 0 0% 0 0%
Undeclared Natural Sciences 263 200 76% 31 16% 19 61% Undeclared Natural Sciences 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total Natural Sciences 6154 4855 79% 731 15% 493 67% Total Natural Sciences 139 139 100% 24 17% 10 42%
— _
Bioengineering 80% 17% 69% Bioengineering 83 100% 19% 5 31%
Computer Science & Engineering 2560 1935 76% 340 18% 239 70% Computer Science & Engineering 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Environmental Engineering 281 222 79% 40 18% 27 68% Environmental Engineering 12 12 100% 1 8% 0 0%
Materials Science & Engineering 145 114 79% 15 13% 6 40% Materials Science & Engineering 15 15 100% 3 20% 1 33%
Mechanical Engineering 1354 995 73% 191 19% 108 57% Mechanical Engineering 133 133 100% 19 14% 9 47%
Undeclared Engineering 407 312 77% 51 16% 37 73% Undeclared Engineering 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total Engineering 5276 4002 76% 708 18% 466 66% Total Engineering 243 243 100% 39 16% 15 38%
— —
Anthropology 69% 13% 64% Anthropology 100% 2 40% 2 100%
Cognitive Science 251 207 82% 33 16% 23 70% Cognitive Science 46 46 100% 11 24% 6 55%
Critical Race & Ethnic Studies 144 91 63% 11 12% 5 45% Critical Race & Ethnic Studies 1 1 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Economics 485 336 69% 29 9% 16 55% Economics 30 30 100% 1 3% 1 100%
English 429 286 67% 40 14% 19 48% English 15 15 100% 3 20% 2 67%
Global Arts 162 101 62% 8 8% 4 50% Global Arts 4 4 100% 1 25% 1 100%
History 261 171 66% 37 22% 25 68% History 6 6 100% 0 0% 0 0%
Management & Business Economics 1653 1185 72% 142 12% 86 61% Management & Business Economics 75 75 100% 3 4% 2 67%
Philosophy 128 84 66% 6 7% 4 67% Philosophy 7 7 100% 0 0% 0 0%
Political Science 797 590 74% 99 17% 64 65% Political Science 41 41 100% 8 20% 5 63%
Psychology 2516 1754 70% 263 15% 190 72% Psychology 70 70 100% 9 13% 4 44%
Public Health 729 472 65% 51 11% 25 49% Public Health 31 31 100% 4 13% 2 50%
Sociology 1062 677 64% 90 13% 66 73% Sociology 10 10 100% 2 20% 0 0%
Spanish 261 171 66% 15 9% 12 80% Spanish 4 4 100% 0 0% 0 0%
Undeclared SSHA 588 362 62% 47 13% 22 47% Undeclared SSHA 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total SSHA 9622 6594 69% 885 13% 570 64% Total SSHA 345 345 100% 44 13% 25 57%
— —
Undeclared 3557 2195 62% 304 14% 50% Undeclared 100% 14% 18%

Native Frosh 24609 17646 72% 2628 15% 1680 64% Referral Frosh 808 808 100% 118 15% 52 44%




UC Merced Undergraduate Major Dashboard - Fall 2019 Transfer Applicants

Applicants  Admits % SIR % Yield Enrollment % Yield Applicants Admits SIR  %Yield Enrollment % Yield
— _
Applied Math 43% 13% 5 63% Applied Math 1 11% 0 0% 0 0%
Biological Sciences 380 91 24% 10 11% 8 80% Biological Sciences 20 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Chemical Sciences 108 45 42% 8 18% 6 75% Chemical Sciences 1 11% 0 0% 0 0%
Earth Systems Science 24 5 21% 1 20% 1 100% Earth Systems Science 7 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Physics 56 37 66% 5 14% 3 60% Physics 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Undeclared Natural Sciences 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% Undeclared Natural Sciences 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total Natural Sciences 718 242 34% 32 13% 23 72% Total Natural Sciences 47 2 4% 0 0% 0 0%
— —
Bioengineering 46% 14% 50% Bioengineering 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Computer Science & Engineering 469 134 29% 22 16% 16 73% Computer Science & Engineering 49 10 20% 2 20% 1 50%
Environmental Engineering 43 22 51% 5 23% 5 100% Environmental Engineering 2 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Materials Science & Engineering 38 18 47% 1 6% 1 100% Materials Science & Engineering 3 2 67% 1 50% 0 0%
Mechanical Engineering 229 140 61% 37 26% 26 70% Mechanical Engineering 20 6 30% 3 50% 1 33%
Undeclared Engineering 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% Undeclared Engineering 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total Engineering 842 343 41% 69 20% 50 72% Total Engineering 80 18 23% 6 33% 2 33%
— —
Anthropology 76% 7 13% 4 57% Anthropology 3 75% 0 0% 0 0%
Cognitive Science 56 31 55% 4 13% 4 100% Cognitive Science 1 33% 0 0% 0 0%
Critical Race & Ethnic Studies 28 9 0% 1 11% 1 100% Critical Race & Ethnic Studies 3 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Economics 305 194 64% 6 3% 3 50% Economics 10 8 80% 1 13% 0 0%
English 113 56 50% 6 11% 2 33% English 4 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Global Arts 24 10 42% 0 0% 0 0% Global Arts 1 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
History 75 56 75% 4 7% 3 75% History 3 2 67% 1 50% 1 100%
Management & Business Economics 203 100 49% 7 7% 3 43% Management & Business Economics 9 4 44% 0 0% 0 0%
Philosophy 41 17 41% 1 6% 1 100% Philosophy 1 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Political Science 195 138 71% 15 11% 7 47% Political Science 9 3 33% 0 0% 0 0%
Psychology 486 348 72% 65 19% 42 65% Psychology 37 25 68% 2 8% 0 0%
Public Health 77 43 56% 12 28% 9 75% Public Health 5 1 20% 0 0% 0 0%
Sociology 133 43 32% 5 12% 3 60% Sociology 7 2 29% 0 0% 0 0%
Spanish 33 17 52% 2 12% 2 100% Spanish 3 3 100% 0 0% 0 0%
Undeclared SSHA 294 280 95% 25 9% 14 56% Undeclared SSHA 22 22 100% 1 5% 0 0%
Total SSHA 2137 1398 65% 160 11% 98 61% Total SSHA 121 74 61% 5 7% 1 20%
Undeclared Majors - Native Transfer ~ UndecredMajors-Referral Transter
Undeclared 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% Undeclared 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Native Transfer 3697 1983 54% 261 13% 146 56% Referral Transfer 38% 11 12% 13 118%




UC Merced Undergraduate Major Dashboard - Fall 2018 First Year Applicants

Applicants

Admits

SIR % Yield Enroliment

% Yield

Applicants

Admits

SIR

% Yield

Enrollment

% Yield

Applied Math

Biological Sciences

Chemical Sciences

Earth Systems Science
Physics

Undeclared Natural Sciences

Total Natural Sciences

Bioengineering
Computer Science & Engineering
Environmental Engineering
Materials Science & Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Undeclared Engineering

Total Engineering

4149
812
116
171
304

6040

493
2433
284
132
1323
385

5050

3011
585
73
126
204
4333

400
1758
212
101
922
251
3644

518 17%
99 17%
11 15%
19 15%
32 16%

731 17%

69 17%
347 20%
31 15%
6 6%
212 23%
41 16%
706 19%

578

Applied Math

Biological Sciences

Chemical Sciences

Earth Systems Science
Physics

Undeclared Natural Sciences

Total Natural Sciences

Bioengineering
Computer Science & Engineering
Environmental Engineering
Materials Science & Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Undeclared Engineering

Total Engineering

230
31
8
16
28
327

173
12
4
89
28
342

229
29
8
16
27

169

49
5
1
2
1

59

31

o

14

54

Anthropology
Cognitive Science
Critical Race & Ethnic Studies
Economics
English
Global Arts
History
Management & Business Economics
Philosophy
Political Science
Psychology
Public Health
Sociology
Spanish
Undeclared SSHA
Total SSHA

Undeclared

Native First Year

226
164
494
481
150
255
1577
0
827
2346
728
1027
210
574
9238

3661

15325

164
93
299
293
84
153
991
0
560
1431
419
538
115
358
5600

1927

10262

53%

67%

29 18%
20 22%
28 9%
39 13%
11 13%
27 18%
134 14%
0 0%
111 20%
264 18%
63 15%
104 19%
17 15%
36 10%
897 16%

285 15%

2619 26%

24

16

19

26

10

21
105

85
197
46
74
13
27
676

2048

Anthropology
Cognitive Science
Critical Race & Ethnic Studies
Economics
English
Global Arts
History
Management & Business Economics
Philosophy
Political Science
Psychology
Public Health
Sociology
Spanish
Undeclared SSHA
Total SSHA

26
1
19
23
7

70

67
26
30

42
326
652

26
1
19
23
7

69

66
26
30

42
324
648

o VW Bk Pk Ul W O N W

=
v o

0 = U A O O U B P B N O N -

45



UC Merced Undergraduate Major Dashboard - Fall 2018 Transfer Applicants

Applicants Admits % SIR  %Yield Enrollment % Yield Applicants  Admits SIR  %Yield Enrollment % Yield
— _
Applied Math 106 30% 1 3% 1 100% Applied Math 1 33% 0 0% 0 0%
Biological Sciences 386 99 26% 9 9% 9 100% Biological Sciences 35 2 6% 0 0% 0 0%
Chemical Sciences 143 49 34% 3 6% 1 33% Chemical Sciences 9 3 33% 0 0% 0 0%
Earth Systems Science 23 6 26% 1 0% 1 100% Earth Systems Science 3 1 33% 0 0% 0 0%
Physics 48 26 54% 3 12% 2 67% Physics 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0%
Undeclared Natural Sciences 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% Undeclared Natural Sciences 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total Natural Sciences 706 212 30% 17 8% 14 82% Total Natural Sciences 51 8 16% 0 0% 0 0%
— _
Bioengineering 39% 25% 40% Bioengineering 50% 1 33% 0 0%
Computer Science & Engineering 463 131 28% 25 19% 18 72% Computer Science & Engineering 41 10 24% 4 40% 2 50%
Environmental Engineering 45 21 47% 4 19% 4 100% Environmental Engineering 5 1 20% 0 0% 0 0%
Materials Science & Engineering 38 18 47% 4 22% 1 25% Materials Science & Engineering 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0%
Mechanical Engineering 205 127 62% 34 27% 23 68% Mechanical Engineering 19 9 47% 3 33% 1 33%
Undeclared Engineering 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% Undeclared Engineering 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total Engineering 802 317 40% 72 23% 48 67% Total Engineering 72 24 33% 8 33% 3 38%
_ SSHAMajors -Referral Transfer
Anthropology 72% 7 17% 5 71% Anthropology 8 3 38% 0 0% 0 0%
Cognitive Science 52 24 46% 5 21% 3 60% Cognitive Science 4 1 25% 0 0% 0 0%
Critical Race & Ethnic Studies 27 13 48% 1 8% 1 100% Critical Race & Ethnic Studies 2 2 100% 0 0% 0 0%
Economics 313 227 73% 7 3% 4 57% Economics 5 3 60% 1 33% 1 100%
English 103 64  62% 2 3% 2 0% English 3 2 67% 1 50% 1 100%
Global Arts 43 28  65% 2 7% 1 50% Global Arts 5 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
History 68 47  69% 5 11% 3 60% History 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Management & Business Economics 201 116 58% 10 9% 7 70% Management & Business Economics 16 11 69% 2 18% 1 6%
Philosophy 165 127 77% 17 13% 11 65% Philosophy 13 12 92% 1 8% 0 0%
Political Science 435 313 72% 72 23% 53 74% Political Science 22 17 77% 7 41% 6 86%
Psychology 89 52 58% 11 21% 8 73% Psychology 3 1 33% 0 0% 0 0%
Public Health 126 46  37% 6 13% 2 33% Public Health 7 1 14% 0 0% 0 0%
Sociology 25 22 88% 2 9% 2 100% Sociology 1 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Spanish 260 256  98% 20 8% 13 65% Spanish 15 15 100% 3 20% 2 13%
Total SSHA 1965 1377 70% 167 12% 115 69% Total SSHA 104 68 65% 15 22% 11 73%

Undeclared 2 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% Undeclared

Native Transfer 3475 1906 55% 256 13% 177 69% Referral Transfer 227 100 44% 23 23% 14 61%




