## UC Merced Undergraduate Major Dashboard - Fall 2019 First Year Applicants

	Applicants	Admits	%	SIR	% Yield	Enrollment	% Yield
Natural Science Majors - Native							
Applied Math	603	471	78%	54	11%	35	65%
Biological Sciences	4222	3350	79%	537	16%	364	68%
Chemical Sciences	776	625	81%	84	13%	59	70%
Earth Systems Science	132	97	73%	13	13%	8	62%
Physics	158	112	71%	12	11%	8	67%
Undeclared Natural Sciences	263	200	76%	31	16%	19	61%
Total Natural Sciences	6154	4855	79%	731	15%	493	67%

Engineering Majors - Native							
Bioengineering	529	424	80%	71	17%	49	69%
Computer Science & Engineering	2560	1935	76%	340	18%	239	70%
Environmental Engineering	281	222	79%	40	18%	27	68%
Materials Science & Engineering	145	114	79%	15	13%	6	40%
Mechanical Engineering	1354	995	73%	191	19%	108	57%
Undeclared Engineering	407	312	77%	51	16%	37	73%
Total Engineering	5276	4002	76%	708	18%	466	66%

SHA Majors - Native						_	/
Anthropology	156	107	69%	14	13%	9	64%
Cognitive Science	251	207	82%	33	16%	23	70%
Critical Race & Ethnic Studies	144	91	63%	11	12%	5	45%
Economics	485	336	69%	29	9%	16	55%
English	429	286	67%	40	14%	19	48%
Global Arts	162	101	62%	8	8%	4	50%
History	261	171	66%	37	22%	25	68%
Management & Business Economics	1653	1185	72%	142	12%	86	61%
Philosophy	128	84	66%	6	7%	4	67%
Political Science	797	590	74%	99	17%	64	65%
Psychology	2516	1754	70%	263	15%	190	72%
Public Health	729	472	65%	51	11%	25	49%
Sociology	1062	677	64%	90	13%	66	73%
Spanish	261	171	66%	15	9%	12	80%
Undeclared SSHA	588	362	62%	47	13%	22	47%
otal SSHA	9622	6594	69%	885	13%	570	64%

Undeclared Majors - Native							
Undeclared	3557	2195	62%	304	14%	151	50%
Native Totals							
Native Frosh	24609	17646	72%	2628	15%	1680	64%

	Applicants	Admits	%	SIR	% Yield	Enrollment	% Yield
Natural Science Majors - Referral							
Applied Math	38	38	100%	11	29%	6	55%
Biological Sciences	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Chemical Sciences	69	69	100%	12	17%	3	25%
Earth Systems Science	21	21	100%	1	5%	1	100%
Physics	11	11	100%	0	0%	0	0%
Undeclared Natural Sciences	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Total Natural Sciences	139	139	100%	24	17%	10	42%

Engineering Majors - Referral							
Bioengineering	83	83	100%	16	19%	5	31%
Computer Science & Engineering	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Environmental Engineering	12	12	100%	1	8%	0	0%
Materials Science & Engineering	15	15	100%	3	20%	1	33%
Mechanical Engineering	133	133	100%	19	14%	9	47%
Undeclared Engineering	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Total Engineering	243	243	100%	39	16%	15	38%

SHA Majors - Referral							
Anthropology	5	5	100%	2	40%	2	100%
Cognitive Science	46	46	100%	11	24%	6	55%
Critical Race & Ethnic Studies	1	1	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Economics	30	30	100%	1	3%	1	100%
English	15	15	100%	3	20%	2	67%
Global Arts	4	4	100%	1	25%	1	100%
History	6	6	100%	0	0%	0	0%
Management & Business Economics	75	75	100%	3	4%	2	67%
Philosophy	7	7	100%	0	0%	0	0%
Political Science	41	41	100%	8	20%	5	63%
Psychology	70	70	100%	9	13%	4	44%
Public Health	31	31	100%	4	13%	2	50%
Sociology	10	10	100%	2	20%	0	0%
Spanish	4	4	100%	0	0%	0	0%
Undeclared SSHA	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
otal SSHA	345	345	100%	44	13%	25	57%

81	81	100%	11	14%	2	18%
						_
808	808	100%	118	15%	52	44%

## UC Merced Undergraduate Major Dashboard - Fall 2019 Transfer Applicants

	Applicants	Admits	%	SIR	% Yield	Enrollment	% Yield
Natural Science Majors - Native Transfer							
Applied Math	150	64	43%	8	13%	5	63%
Biological Sciences	380	91	24%	10	11%	8	80%
Chemical Sciences	108	45	42%	8	18%	6	75%
Earth Systems Science	24	5	21%	1	20%	1	100%
Physics	56	37	66%	5	14%	3	60%
Undeclared Natural Sciences	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Total Natural Sciences	718	242	34%	32	13%	23	72%

Forsing suing Bilations - Blating Transfer							
Engineering Majors - Native Transfer							
Bioengineering	63	29	46%	4	14%	2	50%
Computer Science & Engineering	469	134	29%	22	16%	16	73%
Environmental Engineering	43	22	51%	5	23%	5	100%
Materials Science & Engineering	38	18	47%	1	6%	1	100%
Mechanical Engineering	229	140	61%	37	26%	26	70%
Undeclared Engineering	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Total Engineering	842	343	41%	69	20%	50	72%

Fotal SSHA	2137	1398	65%	160	11%	98	61%
Undeclared SSHA	294	280	95%	25	9%	14	56%
Spanish	33	17	52%	2	12%	2	100%
Sociology	133	43	32%	5	12%	3	60%
Public Health	77	43	56%	12	28%	9	75%
Psychology	486	348	72%	65	19%	42	65%
Political Science	195	138	71%	15	11%	7	47%
Philosophy	41	17	41%	1	6%	1	100%
Management & Business Economics	203	100	49%	7	7%	3	43%
History	75	56	75%	4	7%	3	75%
Global Arts	24	10	42%	0	0%	0	0%
English	113	56	50%	6	11%	2	33%
Economics	305	194	64%	6	3%	3	50%
Critical Race & Ethnic Studies	28	9	0%	1	11%	1	100%
Cognitive Science	56	31	55%	4	13%	4	100%
Anthropology	74	56	76%	7	13%	4	57%
SHA Majors - Native Transfer							

Undeclared Majors - Native Transfer							
Undeclared	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%

Native Transfer Totals							
Native Transfer	3697	1983	54%	261	13%	146	56%

	Applicants	Admits	%	SIR	% Yield	Enrollment	% Yield
Natural Science Majors - Referral Transfer							
Applied Math	9	1	11%	0	0%	0	0%
Biological Sciences	20	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Chemical Sciences	9	1	11%	0	0%	0	0%
Earth Systems Science	7	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Physics	2	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Undeclared Natural Sciences	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Total Natural Sciences	47	2	4%	0	0%	0	0%

ngineering Majors - Referral Transfer							
Bioengineering	6	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Computer Science & Engineering	49	10	20%	2	20%	1	50%
Environmental Engineering	2	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Materials Science & Engineering	3	2	67%	1	50%	0	0%
Mechanical Engineering	20	6	30%	3	50%	1	33%
Undeclared Engineering	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
otal Engineering	80	18	23%	6	33%	2	33%

SHA Majors - Referral Transfer							
Anthropology	4	3	75%	0	0%	0	0%
Cognitive Science	3	1	33%	0	0%	0	0%
Critical Race & Ethnic Studies	3	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Economics	10	8	80%	1	13%	0	0%
English	4	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Global Arts	1	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
History	3	2	67%	1	50%	1	1009
Management & Business Economics	9	4	44%	0	0%	0	0%
Philosophy	1	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Political Science	9	3	33%	0	0%	0	0%
Psychology	37	25	68%	2	8%	0	0%
Public Health	5	1	20%	0	0%	0	0%
Sociology	7	2	29%	0	0%	0	0%
Spanish	3	3	100%	0	0%	0	0%
Undeclared SSHA	22	22	100%	1	5%	0	0%
otal SSHA	121	74	61%	5	7%	1	20%

Undeclared Majors - Referral Transfer							
Undeclared	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Referral Transfer Totals							
Referral Transfer	248	94	38%	11	12%	13	118%
							-

## UC Merced Undergraduate Major Dashboard - Fall 2018 First Year Applicants

	Applicants	Admits	%	SIR	% Yield	Enrollment	% Yield	
Natural Science Majors - Native								N
Applied Math	488	334	68%	52	16%	43	83%	
Biological Sciences	4149	3011	73%	518	17%	413	80%	
Chemical Sciences	812	585	72%	99	17%	77	78%	
Earth Systems Science	116	73	63%	11	15%	6	55%	
Physics	171	126	74%	19	15%	15	79%	
Undeclared Natural Sciences	304	204	67%	32	16%	28	88%	
<b>Total Natural Sciences</b>	6040	4333	72%	731	17%	582	80%	Т

ngineering Majors - Native							
Bioengineering	493	400	81%	69	17%	62	90%
Computer Science & Engineering	2433	1758	72%	347	20%	275	79%
Environmental Engineering	284	212	75%	31	15%	23	74%
Materials Science & Engineering	132	101	77%	6	6%	5	83%
Mechanical Engineering	1323	922	70%	212	23%	181	85%
Undeclared Engineering	385	251	65%	41	16%	32	78%
otal Engineering	5050	3644	72%	706	19%	578	82%

SSHA Majors - Native								SS
Anthropology	179	102	57%	14	14%	13	93%	
Cognitive Science	226	164	73%	29	18%	24	83%	
Critical Race & Ethnic Studies	164	93	57%	20	22%	16	80%	
Economics	494	299	61%	28	9%	19	68%	
English	481	293	61%	39	13%	26	67%	
Global Arts	150	84	56%	11	13%	10	91%	
History	255	153	60%	27	18%	21	78%	
Management & Business Economics	1577	991	63%	134	14%	105	78%	
Philosophy	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	
Political Science	827	560	68%	111	20%	85	77%	
Psychology	2346	1431	61%	264	18%	197	75%	
Public Health	728	419	58%	63	15%	46	73%	
Sociology	1027	538	52%	104	19%	74	71%	
Spanish	210	115	55%	17	15%	13	76%	
Undeclared SSHA	574	358	62%	36	10%	27	75%	
Total SSHA	9238	5600	61%	897	16%	676	75%	То

	Applicants	Admits	%	SIR	% Yield	Enrollment	% Yield
Natural Science Majors - Referral							
Applied Math	14	14	100%	2	14%	1	50%
Biological Sciences	230	229	100%	58	25%	49	84%
Chemical Sciences	31	29	94%	9	31%	5	56%
Earth Systems Science	8	8	100%	1	13%	1	100%
Physics	16	16	100%	4	25%	2	50%
Undeclared Natural Sciences	28	27	96%	2	7%	1	50%
Total Natural Sciences	327	323	99%	76	24%	59	78%

Engineering Majors - Referral							
Bioengineering	36	36	100%	4	11%	4	100%
Computer Science & Engineering	173	169	98%	44	26%	31	70%
Environmental Engineering	12	12	100%	0	0%	0	0%
Materials Science & Engineering	4	4	100%	1	25%	1	100%
Mechanical Engineering	89	89	100%	20	22%	14	70%
Undeclared Engineering	28	25	89%	7	28%	4	57%
Total Engineering	342	335	98%	76	23%	54	71%

SSHA Majors - Referral							
Anthropology	7	7	100%	3	43%	1	33%
Cognitive Science	26	26	100%	7	27%	7	100%
Critical Race & Ethnic Studies	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0%
Economics	19	19	100%	3	16%	2	67%
English	23	23	100%	5	22%	4	80%
Global Arts	7	7	100%	1	14%	1	0%
History	5	5	100%	1	20%	1	100%
Management & Business Economics	70	69	99%	9	13%	5	56%
Philosophy	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Political Science	67	66	99%	10	15%	6	60%
Psychology	26	26	100%	5	19%	4	80%
Public Health	30	30	100%	6	20%	5	0%
Sociology	3	3	100%	1	33%	1	100%
Spanish	42	42	100%	8	19%	8	100%
Undeclared SSHA	326	324	99%	59	18%	45	76%
Total SSHA	652	648	99%	118	18%	90	76%

Undeclared Majors - Native								Undeclared Majors - Referral							
Undeclared	3661	1927	53%	285	15%	212	74%	Undeclared	94	92	98%	17	18%	6	35%
Native Totals								Referral Totals							
Native First Year	15325	10262	67%	2619	26%	2048	78%		1089	1074	99%	287	27%	209	73%

## UC Merced Undergraduate Major Dashboard - Fall 2018 Transfer Applicants

	Applicants	Admits	%	SIR	% Yield	Enrollment	% Yield
Natural Science Majors - Native Transfer							
Applied Math	106	32	30%	1	3%	1	100%
Biological Sciences	386	99	26%	9	9%	9	100%
Chemical Sciences	143	49	34%	3	6%	1	33%
Earth Systems Science	23	6	26%	1	0%	1	100%
Physics	48	26	54%	3	12%	2	67%
Undeclared Natural Sciences	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Total Natural Sciences	706	212	30%	17	8%	14	82%

	Applicants	Admits	%	SIR	% Yield	Enrollment	% Yield
Natural Science Majors - Referral Transfer							
Applied Math	3	1	33%	0	0%	0	0%
Biological Sciences	35	2	6%	0	0%	0	0%
Chemical Sciences	9	3	33%	0	0%	0	0%
Earth Systems Science	3	1	33%	0	0%	0	0%
Physics	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0%
Undeclared Natural Sciences	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Total Natural Sciences	51	8	16%	0	0%	0	0%

Engineering Majors - Native Transfer							
Bioengineering	51	20	39%	5	25%	2	40%
Computer Science & Engineering	463	131	28%	25	19%	18	72%
Environmental Engineering	45	21	47%	4	19%	4	100%
Materials Science & Engineering	38	18	47%	4	22%	1	25%
Mechanical Engineering	205	127	62%	34	27%	23	68%
Undeclared Engineering	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Total Engineering	802	317	40%	72	23%	48	67%

Engineering Majors - Referral Transfer							
Bioengineering	6	3	50%	1	33%	0	0%
Computer Science & Engineering	41	10	24%	4	40%	2	50%
Environmental Engineering	5	1	20%	0	0%	0	0%
Materials Science & Engineering	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0%
Mechanical Engineering	19	9	47%	3	33%	1	33%
Undeclared Engineering	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Total Engineering	72	24	33%	8	33%	3	38%

SSHA Majors - Native Transfer							
Anthropology	58	42	72%	7	17%	5	71%
Cognitive Science	52	24	46%	5	21%	3	60%
Critical Race & Ethnic Studies	27	13	48%	1	8%	1	100%
Economics	313	227	73%	7	3%	4	57%
English	103	64	62%	2	3%	2	0%
Global Arts	43	28	65%	2	7%	1	50%
History	68	47	69%	5	11%	3	60%
Management & Business Economics	201	116	58%	10	9%	7	70%
Philosophy	165	127	77%	17	13%	11	65%
Political Science	435	313	72%	72	23%	53	74%
Psychology	89	52	58%	11	21%	8	73%
Public Health	126	46	37%	6	13%	2	33%
Sociology	25	22	88%	2	9%	2	100%
Spanish	260	256	98%	20	8%	13	65%
Total SSHA	1965	1377	70%	167	12%	115	69%

SHA Majors - Referral Transfer	8	3	38%	0	0%	0	0%
Anthropology	-	-		-		-	
Cognitive Science	4	1	25%	0	0%	0	0%
Critical Race & Ethnic Studies	2	2	100%	0	0%	0	0%
Economics	5	3	60%	1	33%	1	100%
English	3	2	67%	1	50%	1	100%
Global Arts	5	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
History	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Management & Business Economics	16	11	69%	2	18%	1	6%
Philosophy	13	12	92%	1	8%	0	0%
Political Science	22	17	77%	7	41%	6	86%
Psychology	3	1	33%	0	0%	0	0%
Public Health	7	1	14%	0	0%	0	0%
Sociology	1	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Spanish	15	15	100%	3	20%	2	13%
otal SSHA	104	68	65%	15	22%	11	73%

Undeclared Majors - Native Transfer							
Undeclared	2	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Native Transfer Totals							
Native Transfer	3475	1906	55%	256	13%	177	69%

Undeclared Majors - Referral Transfer							
Undeclared	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Referral Transfer Totals							
Referral Transfer	227	100	44%	23	23%	14	61%